18 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
PowerLoad Aircraft Power Connectors and Cable · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
PO
W
ER
LO
A
D
 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
 -
C
RI
M
P
C
O
N
TA
C
TS
AIRCRAFT POWER INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY
PowerLoad™ Connectors
850-150 Crown Ring crimp pin contact
850-151 Crown Ring crimp socket contact
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 850-150 -0
Basic Part Number
850-150 Crown Ring pin contact
850-151 Crown Ring socket contact
Contact Size 8, 4, 2, 0
CRIMP PIN CONTACT DIMENSIONS
CRIMP-FLARE
RELIEF FEATURE
øA
øB
E
øC
D
STEP (NOT PRESENT
ON SIZE 1/0)
Part Number Contact Size ØA ØB ØC Min. D Min. E
850-150-8 8AWG .142 .30 .178 .485 1.36
850-150-4 4AWG .225 .42 .278 .485 1.36
850-150-2 2AWG .283 .50 .356 .535 1.42
850-150-0 1/0AWG .357 .61 .450 .580 1.49
CRIMP SOCKET CONTACT DIMENSIONS
øA
HOOD
øB CRIMP-FLARE
RELIEF FEATURE
E
øC
D
STEP IS NOT PRESENT
ON SIZE 1/0
Part Number Contact Size ØA ØB ØC Min. D Min. E
850-151-8 8AWG .250 .30 .178 .485 1.34
850-151-4 4AWG .327 .42 .278 .485 1.34
850-151-2 2AWG .420 .50 .356 .535 1.40
850-151-0 1/0AWG .515 .61 .450 .580 1.47
FEATURES AND
SPECIFICATIONS
	� Temperature rating: 260°C
	� Contact resistance 40% of
typical AS39029 contacts when
mated to PowerLoad socket
contacts
	� Double-thick gold-plated on
contact mating surfaces versus
AS39029
	� Passivated Stainless steel
spring member on socket
contact provides contact spring
force and is resistant to stress
relaxation up to 260°
Crown Ring pin contact
(top) and socket (bottom,
shown without hood)